

2017 Medina County Item 422 Chip Seal Bid

Tabulation of Bids

Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017

Medina County Highway Facility

6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256

Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 1 – Willow Road – C.H. 90

From: Franchester Road – C.H. 34

To: State Route 83

ADTs: 780 to 983

Length: 10,982 (Feet)
Width: 20.0 (Feet)
Area: 24,404 (Sq. Yds.)

Length: 2.08 (Miles)
Repair Rate: 0 (Cu. Yds./Mile)
Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)
CRS-2 Rate: 0.45 (Gals/SY)

Melway Paving Co., Inc.
7571 State Route 83
Hollmesville, OH. 44263

Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.
13421 Hawke Road
Columbia Station, OH. 44028

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
422	10,982	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$23,062.20	\$1.95	\$21,414.90	\$2.54	\$27,894.28
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY						
422	244	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$19,520.00	\$73.00	\$17,812.00	\$69.36	\$16,923.84
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY						
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,895.00	\$1,895.00	\$754.80	\$754.80
614	2.08	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$1,040.00	\$400.00	\$832.00	\$551.59	\$1,147.31
Total Proposal 1 – Willow Road:					\$46,122.20		\$41,953.90		\$46,720.23

Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 2 – Lake Road – C.H. 19

From: Chippewa Road – C.H. 50

To: State Route 162

ADTs: 1655 to 2395

Length: 8,184 (Feet)
Width: 30.0 (Feet)
Area: 27,280 (Sq. Yds.)

Length: 1.55 (Miles)
Repair Rate: 0 (Cu. Yds./Mile)
Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)
CRS-2 Rate: 0.45 (Gals/SY)

Melway Paving Co., Inc.
7571 State Route 83
Hollmesville, OH. 44263

Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.
13421 Hawke Road
Columbia Station, OH. 44028

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
422	12,276	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$25,779.60	\$1.95	\$23,938.20	\$2.54	\$31,181.04
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY						
422	273	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$21,840.00	\$73.00	\$19,929.00	\$69.35	\$18,932.55
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY						
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$870.93	\$870.93
614	1.55	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$775.00	\$400.00	\$620.00	\$551.59	\$854.96
Total Proposal 2 – Lake Road:					\$50,394.60		\$45,887.20		\$51,839.48

2017 Medina County Item 422 Chip Seal Bid

Tabulation of Bids

Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017

Medina County Highway Facility

6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256

Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 3 – Sterling Road – C.H. 43

From: Wayne County Line

To: Seville City Limits

ADTs: 1801 to 1911

Length: 6,547 (Feet)
Width: 20.0 (Feet)
Area: 14,549 (Sq. Yds.)

Length: 1.24 (Miles)
Repair Rate: 30 (Cu. Yds./Mile)
Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)
CRS-2 Rate: 0.45 (Gals/SY)

Melway Paving Co., Inc.
7571 State Route 83
Hollmesville, OH. 44263

Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.
13421 Hawke Road
Columbia Station, OH. 44028

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	37	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$8,325.00	\$220.00	\$8,140.00	\$285.69	\$10,570.53
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$580.61	\$580.61
422	6,547	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$13,748.70	\$1.95	\$12,766.65	\$2.54	\$16,629.38
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY						
422	145	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$11,600.00	\$73.00	\$10,585.00	\$69.36	\$10,057.20
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY						
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$464.49	\$464.49
614	1.24	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$620.00	\$400.00	\$496.00	\$551.59	\$683.97
Total Proposal 3 – Sterling Road:					\$37,043.70		\$34,092.65		\$38,986.18

Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 4 – Eastern Road – C.H. 150

From: Gish Road

To: State Route 57

ADTs: 2648

Length: 3,538 (Feet)
Width: 20.0 (Feet)
Area: 7,862 (Sq. Yds.)

Length: 0.67 (Miles)
Repair Rate: 40 (Cu. Yds./Mile)
Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)
CRS-2 Rate: 0.45 (Gals/SY)

Melway Paving Co., Inc.
7571 State Route 83
Hollmesville, OH. 44263

Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.
13421 Hawke Road
Columbia Station, OH. 44028

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
253	27	Cu. Yds.	301 Pavement Repairs – 5" Full Depth	\$225.00	\$6,075.00	\$220.00	\$5,940.00	\$285.72	\$7,714.44
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Pavement Repairs	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$406.44	\$406.44
422	3,538	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$7,429.80	\$1.95	\$6,899.10	\$2.54	\$8,986.52
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY						
422	79	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$6,320.00	\$73.00	\$5,767.00	\$69.37	\$5,480.23
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY						
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$610.00	\$610.00	\$290.31	\$290.31
614	0.67	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$335.00	\$400.00	\$268.00	\$551.60	\$369.57
Total Proposal 4 – Eastern Road:					\$22,159.80		\$20,009.10		\$23,247.51

2017 Medina County Item 422 Chip Seal Bid

Tabulation of Bids

Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017

Medina County Highway Facility

6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256

Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 5 – State Road – C.H. 44 May Be Deleted From the Contract

From: State Route 303	To: Cuyahoga County Line	ADTs: 1667 to 2405
Length: 14,309 (Feet)	Length: 2.71 (Miles)	
Width: 21.0 (Feet)	Repair Rate: 0 (Cu. Yds./Mile)	
Area: 33,388 (Sq. Yds.)	Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)	
	CRS-2 Rate: 0.45 (Gals/SY)	

Melway Paving Co., Inc.
7571 State Route 83
Hollmesville, OH. 44263

Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.
13421 Hawke Road
Columbia Station, OH. 44028

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
422	15,025	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$31,552.50	\$1.95	\$29,298.75	\$2.54	\$38,163.50
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY						
422	334	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$26,720.00	\$73.00	\$24,382.00	\$69.36	\$23,166.24
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY						
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$1,161.24	\$1,161.24
614	2.71	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$1,355.00	\$400.00	\$1,084.00	\$551.59	\$1,494.81
Total Proposal 5 – State Road – May Be Deleted From The Contract:					\$63,627.50		\$57,214.75		\$63,985.79

Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 6 – Spieth Road – C.H. 65

From: State Route 252	To: Abbeyville Road – C.H. 47	ADTs: 1866 to 1965
Length: 9,240 (Feet)	Length: 1.75 (Miles)	
Width: 20.0 (Feet)	Repair Rate: 0 (Cu. Yds./Mile)	
Area: 20,533 (Sq. Yds.)	Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)	
	CRS-2 Rate: 0.45 (Gals/SY)	

Melway Paving Co., Inc.
7571 State Route 83
Hollmesville, OH. 44263

Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.
13421 Hawke Road
Columbia Station, OH. 44028

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
422	9,240	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$19,404.00	\$1.95	\$18,018.00	\$2.54	\$23,469.60
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY						
422	205	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$16,400.00	\$73.00	\$14,965.00	\$69.36	\$14,218.80
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY						
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,595.00	\$1,595.00	\$696.74	\$696.74
614	1.75	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$875.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$551.58	\$965.27
Total Proposal 6 – Spieth Road:					\$38,679.00		\$35,278.00		\$39,350.41

2017 Medina County Item 422 Chip Seal Bid

Tabulation of Bids

Bid Opening Date: 1:30 P.M. - May 2, 2017

Medina County Highway Facility

6100 Wedgewood Road, Medina, Ohio 44256

**Engineer's Estimate – Proposal 7 – Neff Road – C.H. 128
May Be Deleted From the Contract**

From: Station Road – C.H. 23	To: Lester Road – C.H. 56	ADTs: 862 to 1049
Length: 5,227 (Feet)	Length: 0.99 (Miles)	
Width: 20.0 (Feet)	Repair Rate: 0 (Cu. Yds./Mile)	
Area: 11,616 (Sq. Yds.)	Aggr. Rate: 20 (Lbs/SY)	
	CRS-2 Rate: 0.45 (Gals/SY)	

Melway Paving Co., Inc.
7571 State Route 83
Hollmesville, OH. 44263

Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc.
13421 Hawke Road
Columbia Station, OH. 44028

Item	Quantity	Units	Item Description	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
422	5,227	Gals	CRS-2/RS-2 Bituminous Latex Modified	\$2.10	\$10,976.70	\$1.95	\$10,192.65	\$2.54	\$13,276.58
			Seal Coat Applied at 0.45 Gals/SY						
422	116	Tons	No. 8 ACBF Slag Cover Aggregate	\$80.00	\$9,280.00	\$73.00	\$8,468.00	\$69.36	\$8,045.76
			Applied at 20 Lbs/SY						
614	1	Lump Sum	Traffic Control – Chip Seal Course	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$406.44	\$406.44
614	0.99	Miles	Work Zone Center Line, Class 2	\$500.00	\$495.00	\$400.00	\$396.00	\$551.59	\$546.07
Total Proposal 7 – Neff Road – May Be Deleted From the Contract:					\$22,001.70		\$19,956.65		\$22,274.85

	Engineer's Estimate	Melway Paving Co., Inc. 7571 State Route 83 Hollmesville, OH. 44263	Crossroads Asphalt Recycling, Inc. 13421 Hawke Road Columbia Station, OH. 44028
OVERALL TOTAL PROPOSALS 1-7	\$280,028.50	\$254,392.25	\$286,404.45
DEDUCT AMOUNT	\$30,745.00	\$30,745.00	\$32,542.40
OVERALL TOTAL PROPOSALS 1-7 LESS DEDUCT	\$249,283.30	\$223,647.25	\$253,862.05